01-02-2002

RECO Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) **TR** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1	01930273	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Front Porch Classics, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State VOther WA limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Nov. 9, 01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Front Porch Classics, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address: 712 N. Moter Place, Suite 1 City:_SeattleState:_WA Zip:_98103 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designat on is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See. attached Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,431,377 tached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark V. Jordan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3310	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104-1046	TUIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Steve Edmiston Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

12/31/2001 GTON11

00000140 2431377

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP/ 175.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0357

FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, LLC

- Application number(s) or Registration Number(s): 4.
 - Trademark Application No.(s) A.

76/254425

76/254426

76/254427

76/225050

76/225051

76/225052

76/331190

FROP 3 al070312 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0358

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

ARTICLES OF MERGER

to

FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation,

were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merging FRONT PORCH CLASSICS (INACTIVE), LLC into FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC.

UBI Number: 602 160 698 Date: November 09, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

am Réed, Secretary of State 2-966615-3

REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0359

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOV 0 9 2001

ARTICLES OF MERGER

SECRETARY OF STATE

merging FRONT PORCH CLASSICS (INACTIVE), LLC (a Washington limited liability company)

with and into FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC. (a Washington corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.090, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Front Porch Classics (Inactive), LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Disappearing Entity") into Front Porch Classics, Inc., a Washington corporation, (the "Surviving Entity").

- 1. Disappearing Entity and Surviving Entity have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. The Merger Agreement was duly approved by all of the Members of the Disappearing Entity and the sole Director and Sharcholder of the Surviving Entity pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.400, and RCW 23B.11.030.

DATED: November 8, 2001.

FRONT PORCH-GLASSICS, INC

Mark Pattison

Its: President

TRANSFER OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Front Porch Classics, LLC ("Transferor"), whose business address is 712 Motor Place, Suite 1, Seattle, WA 98103, as part of the Articles of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, hereby transfers to Front Porch Classics, Inc., a Washington corporation, whose business address is 712 North Motor Place, Suite 1, Seattle, WA 98103, as of November 9, 2001, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, its applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the goodwill associated therewith, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks and registrations, and the right to sue for and collect such damages:

Trademark	Serial No.
RED TOP TOY COMPANY	76/254425
CIRCA KIDS	76/254426
CRAM!	76/254427
DREAD PIRATE	76/225050
OLD CENTURY	76/225051
MOJO BOARD GAMES	76/225052
COMMUTE	76/331190

Trademark Registration No.

FRONT PORCH CLASSICS 2,431,377

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor hereby executes this Transfer at Seattle, Washington this November 9, 2001.

Front Porch Classics, LLC

Steven Edmiston, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0361

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0362